
2012 ANNUAL CITY ELECTION 

CITY OF BURLINGTON 
City Councilor Candidates:  Two-Year Term    
 

Name Ward Party Resident Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

Ed Adrian 1 D 35 Brookes Avenue eadrian@comcast.net 233-2131 

Philip Hammerslough 2 D 16 Isham Street Phil.Hammerslough@gmail.com 233-9143 

Max Tracy 2 P 39 Greene Street, Apt. #2 Maxwell.k.tracy@gmail.com 373-1968 

Sean Hurley 3 D 166 Park Street #2 seanphurley@gmail.com 376-1737 

Ronald C. Ruloff 3 I 89 North Street bqruloff@yahoo.com 734-5494 

Franco A. Salese IV 3 I 131 Main Street #706 fsalese@gmail.com 355-7411 

Rachel Siegel 3 P 21 Pitkin Street rachelfrida@gmail.com 777-2627 

Bryan Aubin 4 D 15 Rock Point Road bryanaubin@yahoo.com 324-1546 

Ellie Briggs Kenworthy 4 R 170 Dale Road Ekenworthy4@comcast.net 238-7249 

Kirstin Daigle 5 I 349 Flynn Avenue kdaigle@burlingtontelecom.net 598-1297 

William “Chip” Mason 5 D 33 Scarff Avenue Chip.mason.btv@gmail.com 373-8545 

Karen Paul 6 I 171 Crescent Road paulfin@sover.net 863-3817 

Tom Ayres 7 D 61 Saratoga Avenue tayres@mac.com 324-4117 

Paul Decelles 7 R 96 Gosse Court pdecelles@comcast.net 658-4367 
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Inspector of Election Candidates:  Three-Year Term    
          

Name Ward Party Resident Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

Erin Hanley 1 P 77 Pomeroy Street erin@erinhanley.com 598-6100 

Leo P. Yandow 1 D 162 Loomis Street loomisvt@aol.com 862-8461 

Terry Bouricius      2 P 56 Booth Street terrybour@gmail.com 864-8382 

Erika Renae Keith      2 D 64 North Union Street, Apt. A Erikarenae.keith@gmail.com 238-8826 

Sara Jelen      3 D 18 Pitkin Street sarajelen@hotmail.com 355-6153 

George Gamache     4    D 58 Grey Meadow Drive 
georgegamache@burlingtontelec

om.net 
343-2697 

William McNamara     4 D 1297 North Avenue saabmac@yahoo.com 865-6902 

Thomas L. Fleury     7 D 14 Village Green tlfleury@aol.com 651-0978 

 

 

Mayoral Candidates:  Three-Year Term 
 

 

Name Ward Party Resident Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

Wanda Hines 2 I 94 Oak Street wandahines@yahoo.com 865-1711 

Kurt Wright 4 R 31 Vine Street vinewright@burlingtontelecom.net 658-1410 

Miro Weinberger     6 D 14 Summit Street Miro1@comcast.net 448-2284 
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School Commissioner Candidates:  Two-Year Term   
 

Name Ward Resident Address E-Mail Address Phone Number 

Katharine Chasan 1 209 North Prospect Street kchasan@comcast.net 865-3875 

Erin Kranichfeld 2 139 Hyde Street ekranichfeld@gmail.com 279-6659 

Rebecca Grimm 3 70 Drew Street vtgrimms@comcast.net 863-2672 

Bernie O’Rourke 4 213 Pleasant Avenue bdorourke@burlingtontelecom.net 655-5020 

Fexhrije Sulejmani 4 45 Northgate Road Fexhrije.sulejmani@yahoo.com  

Patrick Halladay 5 120 Hayward Street Hallada8@msu.edu 540-0513 

Jill Evans 6 50 Ledge Road jjgevans@gmail.com 658-6768 

Haik Bedrosian 7 11 Matthew Avenue haikbedrosian@yahoo.com 999-6191 

 

 

 

Ward Clerk Candidates:     Two-Year Term    
 

 

Name Ward Party Resident Address E-mail Address Phone 

Sue Alenick 1 D 534 North Street sjalenick@comcast.net 863-5723 

Kathy Olwell 1 P 136 North Prospect Street nneyc@yahoo.com 660-4910 

Wendy Coe     2 P 102 St. Louis Street wendycoe@burlingtontelecom.net 658-6289 

Julia Curry     3 P 72 Pitkin Street Curry.julia@gmail.com 310-1407 

Melani Barch     4 D 147 Staniford Road mbarch@burlingtontelecom.net 734-7568 

Nancy Nesbitt     5 D 149 Locust Street nancyjnes@gmail.com 324-1695 

Linda Ayer     6 P 35 Deforest Heights layer@comcast.net 862-3671 

Helen Hossley      7 D 325 Ethan Allen Parkway Helen.hossley@gmail.com 660-9639 
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